
Key Contract Terms 
 

Type of Contract:  Design / Construction 
 
_X_ Contract > $500K   _ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant _ _ IGA   __Sale 
of real property   
 
Vendor/Contractor Name: TSIOUVARAS, SIMMONS, HOLDERNESS 
 
Contract control number:   CE02011   
 
City’s contract manager: Mattlew MacLachlan 
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 
 
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes 
 
Term/Duration of contract/project:  from execution to 05/01/2022  
 
Is this a new contract? y/n _N_ An amendment? y/n Y How many amendments? 3 
 
Renewal terms:  None   
 
Purpose:   To provide necessary professional engineering, construction materials testing, and other 
related services during construction of the project. 
 

Cost/value: Amended Amount - $507,858.00, New Contract Total Amount - $2,922,744.00. 
 
Source of funds:  31020/81100000/5011100 & 38379/81100000/5011100 
 
Benefit:  Improve Safety and relieve traffic congestion on Federal Blvd. from 5th Ave. to W. 
Howard Place. 
 
Termination provision for City and for contractor:  
 
Is this contract subject to: 12% W/MBE _X _ DBE __ ACDBE __SBE __XO 101 
 
Location: Federal Boulevard Reconstruction from 5th Ave. to W. Howard Place 
 
Affected Council District: 3 
 


